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 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Dr. Azzam’s motion to dismiss pursuant to 

NRCP 12(b)(5) is also GRANTED. 

 DATED this _____ day of January, 2022. 
 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

Submitted by: 

AARON D. FORD 
Attorney General 
 
 
By:  /s/ Steve Shevorski  

Steve Shevorski 
Chief Litigation Counsel 
Attorneys for Defendants 
State of Nevada ex rel. its  
Department of Corrections and 
Director Charles Daniels 
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From: Ahmed, Nadia <nahmed@clarkhill.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 22, 2021 1:20 PM 
To: Steven G. Shevorski <SShevorski@ag.nv.gov> 
Subject: Re: Floyd ‐ Checking in on Draft Order Granting Motions to Dismiss 
 

WARNING ‐ This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when opening attachments or 
clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Okay fair enough. I’m fine with your order as is and don’t have any edits. Sorry to hold it up and thank you! 

Sent from my iPhone 
 
Nadia  Ahmed 
 

Senior Counsel
 

Clark Hill LLP 
3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, Las Vegas ,  NV 89169
 

(170) 269-7754(office) |(702) 862-8400(fax)
 

nahmed@clarkhill.com  | www.clarkhill.com
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From: David Anthony <David_Anthony@fd.org> 
Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 9:15 AM 
To: Steven G. Shevorski <SShevorski@ag.nv.gov>; Brad Levenson <Brad_Levenson@fd.org> 
Cc: Ahmed, Nadia <nahmed@clarkhill.com> 
Subject: RE: Floyd ‐ Draft Order Granting MTD  
  

WARNING ‐ This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when opening attachments or 
clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Steve: 
  
It looks like there is a misspelling on page two line 6 should be “gauge”. Other than that, we don’t have an objection to 
the form or content of the order. Please feel free to submit the order to the court. Thanks. 
  
David 
  

From: Steven G. Shevorski <SShevorski@ag.nv.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 27, 2021 9:04 AM 
To: Brad Levenson <Brad_Levenson@fd.org>; David Anthony <David_Anthony@fd.org> 
Cc: Ahmed, Nadia <nahmed@clarkhill.com> 
Subject: Floyd ‐ Draft Order Granting MTD 
  
Matter: Floyd 
Case # A-21-833086-C 
  
Brad and David, 
  
I hope you were able to have a happy holiday.  Attached is the draft order granting the motions to dismiss.  Nadia has 
indicated her approval as to form and content. 
  
Best regards, 
  
Steve 
  
Steve Shevorski 
Chief Litigation Counsel 
Office of the Attorney General 
555 E. Washington Ave., Suite 3900 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
702-486-3783 
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-21-833086-CZane Floyd, Plaintiff(s)

vs. 

Nevada Department of 
Corrections, Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 14

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order Granting Motion was served via the court’s electronic eFile 
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 1/7/2022

Gene Crawford gcrawford@sklar-law.com

Traci Plotnick tplotnick@ag.nv.gov

Steven Shevorski sshevorski@ag.nv.gov

Mary Pizzariello mpizzariello@ag.nv.gov

Amanda Brandon abrandon@sklar-law.com

Bradley Levenson ecf_nvchu@fd.org

David Anthony david_anthony@fd.org

Crane Pomerantz cpomerantz@sklar-law.com

Nadia Ahmed nahmed@sklar-law.com

Akke Levin alevin@ag.nv.gov

Sabrena Clinton sclinton@ag.nv.gov
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Kiel Ireland kireland@ag.nv.gov

Terri Scott tscott@sklar-law.com

Eddie Rueda erueda@ag.nv.gov

AA755



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

NOAS 
Rene L. Valladares 
Federal Public Defender 
Nevada Bar No. 11479 
David Anthony 
Assistant Federal Public Defender 
Nevada Bar No.7978 
David_Anthony@fd.org 
Brad D. Levenson 
Assistant Federal Public Defender 
Nevada Bar No.13804C 
Brad_Levenson@fd.org 
Jocelyn S. Murphy  
Assistant Federal Public Defender 
Nevada Bar No.15292 
Jocelyn_Murphy@fd.org 
411 E. Bonneville Ave., Ste. 250 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702) 388-6577 
(702) 388-5819 (fax) 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 
Zane M. Floyd, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
Nevada Department Of Corrections; 
 
Charles Daniels, Director, Nevada 
Department of Corrections; 
 
Ihsan Azzam, Chief Medical Officer of the 
State of Nevada; 
 
John Does 1-20, unknown employees or 
agents of Nevada Department of 
Corrections, 
  Defendants. 

 Case No. A-21-833086-C 
Dept. No. XIV 
 
 
Notice of Appeal 

 
 

DEATH PENALTY CASE 
 
 

Case Number: A-21-833086-C

Electronically Filed
1/10/2022 3:27 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

Electronically Filed
Jan 18 2022 10:27 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Zane Michael Floyd appeals to the 

Nevada Supreme Court from the January 7, 2022, order granting Defendants’ 

motions to dismiss, as well as all orders, rulings, or decisions related thereto that 

are made appealable thereby. 

 Written notice of entry of the order was filed on January 7, 2022. 

Dated this 10th day of January, 2022.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
Rene L. Valladares 
Federal Public Defender 
 
/s/David Anthony  
David Anthony 
Assistant Federal Public Defender 
 
/s/Brad D. Levenson  
Brad D. Levenson 
Assistant Federal Public Defender 
 
/s/Jocelyn S. Murphy                ___ 
Jocelyn S. Murphy 
Assistant Federal Public Defender 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on January 10, 2022, a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing document was filed electronically with the Eighth Judicial 

District Court. Electronic service shall be made in accordance with the master 

service list as follows: 

Steven G. Shevorski  
Chief Litigation Counsel  
sshevorski@ag.nv.gov  
 
Crane Pomerantz, Esq.  
Nadia Ahmed, Esq.  
Clark Hill 
cpomerantz@clarkhill.com  
nahmed@clarkhill.com 

 

 
/s/Sara Jelinek   
An Employee of the Federal Public 
Defender, District of Nevada  

 

AA758


	(19) 2022.01.18 - Notice of Appeal Docketed
	Certificate of Service




